
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:219
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
LOANS TO STATES BY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loans sanctioned by the Public Sector Financial Institutions to each State during 1998-99 and 1999-2000 till date, institution-wise; and

(b) the amount actually released by these institutions during the above period to each State?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL) :

(a) and (b) As reported by the Industrial Development Bank of India (IDBI), institution-wise details of loans sanctioned and disbursed by public sector Financial Institutions to different states during 1998-99 and 1999-2000 (April-December 1999) are given in Statements I to II. enclosed.
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